NOTICE OF PUBLIC WORKSHOP TRUCKEE MEADOWS WATER AUTHORITY RATE SCHEDULE WSF AMENDMENTS

Monday, April 13, 2015 at 6 p.m. Truckee Meadows Water Authority 1355 Capital Blvd, Reno, NV

Notice is hereby given that a Public Workshop will be conducted on adoption of revisions to the Truckee Meadows Water Authority Rate Schedule WSF – Water System Facility Charges at 6 p.m. Monday, April 13, 2015 at the offices of the Truckee Meadows Water Authority, 1355 Capital Blvd, Reno, Nevada. Proposed revisions to Rate Schedule WSF – Water System Facility Charges reflect the recalculation and updating of fees to be paid by new development in Facility Charge Areas 14 and 15 to reimburse the Truckee Meadows Water Authority for capital investment in water system facilities which provides capacity to serve growth. Proposed revisions also include modifications to Facility Charge Area boundaries for Areas 14 and 15.

Notice is hereby given that a First Reading/Public Hearing will be conducted on the above described Rates revisions during the Truckee Meadows Water Authority Board meeting at 10 a.m. Wednesday, April 15, 2015 at the Sparks Council Chambers, 745 Fourth St., Sparks, Nevada. If adopted, the revisions would become effective at the close of business May 21, 2015, or such other date established by the Board.

Copies of Truckee Meadows Water Authority's current Rules and Rate Schedules and the proposed change to Rate Schedule WSF is on file and available for public inspection at the Truckee Meadows Water Authority's offices at 1355 Capital Blvd., Reno, Nevada or online at <u>http://tmwa.com/wsf-wrkshp-4-13-15</u>.

Members of the public who are disabled and require special accommodations should contact TMWA at 834-8002 at least 24 hours in advance. For those unable to attend, public comments can also be submitted online at: <u>http://tmwa.com/about_us/comments</u>. If you have additional questions, contact us at 834-8080.